



2017 GRHS Rowing Invitational

Official Results

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap	Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 3a: Mens Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 08:45 AM										
1st	3	Northview (C. Garcia-Ramos)	04:08.57			04:08.57			00:04:08.57	
2nd	4	Ann Arbor Huron A (R. Schulte)	04:22.64	5.7%	00:14.07	04:22.64			00:04:08.57	00:00:14.07
3rd	1	Grand Rapids (L. Vanderlaan)	04:41.04	13.1%	00:18.40	04:41.04			00:04:08.57	00:00:32.47
4th	5	Forest Hills East A (Z. Calvneau)	04:43.62	14.1%	00:02.58	04:43.62			00:04:08.57	00:00:35.05
	2	Forest Hills Central (O. Goebel)	Scratch							
Race 3b: Mens Novice 4+ Heat 2 @ 08:53 AM										
1st	3	Rockford (J. Janssen)	04:06.30			04:06.30			00:04:06.30	
2nd	4	East Grand Rapids A (B. Layton)	04:11.00	1.9%	00:04.70	04:11.00			00:04:06.30	00:00:04.70
3rd	2	East Grand Rapids B (G. Martell)	04:44.52	15.5%	00:33.52	04:44.52			00:04:06.30	00:00:38.22
4th	5	Spring Lake Crew B (S. Betts)	04:57.72	20.9%	00:13.20	04:57.72			00:04:06.30	00:00:51.42
Race 3c: Mens Novice 4+ Heat 3 @ 09:01 AM										
1st	4	Ann Arbor Huron B (C. Van Alstine)	04:24.27			04:24.27			00:04:24.27	
2nd	3	Shaker Heights (N. Lorenzo)	04:34.84	4.0%	00:10.57	04:34.84			00:04:24.27	00:00:10.57
3rd	2	Spring Lake Crew A (G. Johnson)	05:06.36	15.9%	00:31.52	05:06.36			00:04:24.27	00:00:42.09
4th	5	Forest Hills East B (A. Tift)	05:34.01	26.4%	00:27.65	05:34.01			00:04:24.27	00:01:09.74
Race 7a: Junior Womens 8+ Heat 1 @ 09:09 AM										
1st	1	Rockford A (E. Loveless)	03:58.57			03:58.57			00:03:58.57	
2nd	4	Forest Hills Central A (P. Waclawski)	04:11.11	5.3%	00:12.54	04:11.11			00:03:58.57	00:00:12.54
3rd	2	Forest Hills East A (C. Hubbard)	04:18.92	8.5%	00:07.81	04:18.92			00:03:58.57	00:00:20.35
4th	3	Forest Hills East B (G. Ackerman)	04:34.91	15.2%	00:15.99	04:34.91			00:03:58.57	00:00:36.34
5th	5	Grand Rapids (G. Collison)	04:44.05	19.1%	00:09.14	04:44.05			00:03:58.57	00:00:45.48

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 7b: Junior Womens 8+ Heat 2 @ 09:17 AM									
1st	3	Northview (A. Morris)	04:10.57			04:10.57		00:04:10.57	
2nd	4	Notre Dame Rowing Club (A. Dunbar)	04:13.76	1.3%	00:03.19	04:13.76		00:04:10.57	00:00:03.19
3rd	5	Forest Hills Northern A (M. Green)	04:21.13	4.2%	00:07.37	04:21.13		00:04:10.57	00:00:10.56
4th	2	Forest Hills Northern B (M. Shank)	04:23.80	5.3%	00:02.67	04:23.80		00:04:10.57	00:00:13.23
Race 7c: Junior Womens 8+ Heat 3 @ 09:25 AM									
1st	5	Ann Arbor Huron (S. Gibson)	04:19.31			04:19.31		00:04:19.31	
2nd	3	East Grand Rapids (G. Barfknecht)	04:33.74	5.6%	00:14.43	04:33.74		00:04:19.31	00:00:14.43
3rd	4	Rockford B (R. Sageman)	04:44.66	9.8%	00:10.92	04:44.66		00:04:19.31	00:00:25.35
	2	Forest Hills Central B (K. LaBeau)	Scratch						
Race 8a: Junior Mens 4+ Heat 1 @ 09:33 AM									
1st	4	Shaker Heights (N. Murray)	03:49.15			03:49.15		00:03:49.15	
2nd	3	Rockford A (C. Neihoff)	04:11.00	9.5%	00:21.85	04:11.00		00:03:49.15	00:00:21.85
3rd	2	Forest Hills East A (E. Hoogerland)	04:25.33	15.8%	00:14.33	04:25.33		00:03:49.15	00:00:36.18
4th	1	Spring Lake Crew (E. Geschiere)	04:36.29	20.6%	00:10.96	04:36.29		00:03:49.15	00:00:47.14
5th	5	Grand Rapids B (D. Durocher)	05:09.39	35.0%	00:33.10	05:09.39		00:03:49.15	00:01:20.24
Race 8b: Junior Mens 4+ Heat 2 @ 09:41 AM									
1st	1	Forest Hills Northern A (E. VanValkenberg)	03:51.22			03:51.22		00:03:51.22	
2nd	2	Forest Hills Central B (C. Spencer)	04:11.87	8.9%	00:20.65	04:11.87		00:03:51.22	00:00:20.65
3rd	3	Rockford B (S. Graybill)	04:18.98	12.0%	00:07.11	04:18.98		00:03:51.22	00:00:27.76
4th	5	Ann Arbor Huron A (T. Sindone)	04:23.89	14.1%	00:04.91	04:23.89		00:03:51.22	00:00:32.67
5th	4	Ann Arbor Huron B (B. Song)	04:46.58	23.9%	00:22.69	04:46.58		00:03:51.22	00:00:55.36
Race 8c: Junior Mens 4+ Heat 3 @ 09:49 AM									
1st	5	Forest Hills Central A (E. Purcell)	04:05.66			04:05.66		00:04:05.66	
2nd	1	Grand Rapids A (C. Hyink)	04:07.54	0.8%	00:01.88	04:07.54		00:04:05.66	00:00:01.88
3rd	4	East Grand Rapids (C. Graves)	04:16.50	4.4%	00:08.96	04:16.50		00:04:05.66	00:00:10.84
4th	2	Forest Hills Northern B (K. Hanlon)	04:18.98	5.4%	00:02.48	04:18.98		00:04:05.66	00:00:13.32
5th	3	Forest Hills East B (Z. Calvneau)	04:56.62	20.7%	00:37.64	04:56.62		00:04:05.66	00:00:50.96
6th	6	Alliance Rowing Club (P. Kunny)	04:59.15	21.8%	00:02.53	04:59.15		00:04:05.66	00:00:53.49

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 12a: Novice Womens 4+ Heat 1 @ 09:57 AM									
1st	3	Ann Arbor Huron A (S. Ring)	04:42.40			04:42.40		00:04:42.40	
2nd	1	Ann Arbor Huron B (K. Miller)	05:10.40	9.9%	00:28.00	05:10.40		00:04:42.40	00:00:28.00
3rd	4	Shaker Heights B (E. Landow)	05:14.43	11.3%	00:04.03	05:14.43		00:04:42.40	00:00:32.03
4th	2	Rockford B (R. Sageman)	05:27.18	15.9%	00:12.75	05:27.18		00:04:42.40	00:00:44.78
5th	5	Spring Lake Crew (G. Cameron)	06:44.34	43.2%	01:17.16	06:44.34		00:04:42.40	00:02:01.94
Race 12b: Novice Womens 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:05 AM									
1st	3	Shaker Heights A (N. Miklos)	04:59.45			04:59.45		00:04:59.45	
2nd	2	Grand Rapids (J. Hoard)	05:26.18	8.9%	00:26.73	05:26.18		00:04:59.45	00:00:26.73
3rd	4	Northview (V. Bailor)	05:30.03	10.2%	00:03.85	05:30.03		00:04:59.45	00:00:30.58
4th	5	Notre Dame Rowing Club (S. Ruse)	06:20.76	27.2%	00:50.73	06:20.76		00:04:59.45	00:01:21.31
Race 12c: Novice Womens 4+ Heat 3 @ 10:13 AM									
1st	4	Rockford A (M. Rutgers)	05:18.43			05:18.43		00:05:18.43	
2nd	5	Forest Hills Central (L. Cool)	05:52.05	10.6%	00:33.62	05:52.05		00:05:18.43	00:00:33.62
3rd	3	Forest Hills East (C. Hubbard)	05:53.04	10.9%	00:00.99	05:53.04		00:05:18.43	00:00:34.61
	2	East Grand Rapids (L. Glowney)	Disqualified						
Race 13a: Senior Womens 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:21 AM									
1st	5	Ann Arbor Huron (T. McKelvey)	04:43.92			04:43.92		00:04:43.92	
2nd	2	Notre Dame Rowing Club B (M. Dzotsi)	04:44.59	0.2%	00:00.67	04:44.59		00:04:43.92	00:00:00.67
3rd	1	Forest Hills Central (K. LaBeau)	04:45.26	0.5%	00:00.67	04:45.26		00:04:43.92	00:00:01.34
4th	3	Notre Dame Rowing Club A (M. Basista)	04:48.23	1.5%	00:02.97	04:48.23		00:04:43.92	00:00:04.31
5th	6	Rockford A (E. LaPlante)	05:14.80	10.9%	00:26.57	05:14.80		00:04:43.92	00:00:30.88
6th	4	Forest Hills East (H. Engvall)	05:23.95	14.1%	00:09.15	05:23.95		00:04:43.92	00:00:40.03
Race 13b: Senior Womens 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:29 AM									
1st	1	Forest Hills Northern A (E. Kennedy)	04:33.19			04:33.19		00:04:33.19	
2nd	3	East Grand Rapids A (B. Olsen)	04:41.15	2.9%	00:07.96	04:41.15		00:04:33.19	00:00:07.96
3rd	2	Forest Hills Northern B (G. Purdue)	04:47.88	5.4%	00:06.73	04:47.88		00:04:33.19	00:00:14.69
4th	4	East Grand Rapids B (O. Spagnuolo)	04:53.08	7.3%	00:05.20	04:53.08		00:04:33.19	00:00:19.89
5th	6	North Suburban Crew (P. Carlson)	05:47.06	27.0%	00:53.98	05:47.06		00:04:33.19	00:01:13.87
6th	5	Rockford B (R. Wasson)	06:36.86	45.3%	00:49.80	06:36.86		00:04:33.19	00:02:03.67

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 14c: Senior Mens 4+ Heat 3 @ 10:37 AM									
1st	4	Ann Arbor Huron A (M. Bernard)	03:55.00			03:55.00		00:03:55.00	
2nd	3	Forest Hills Northern (J. Franklin)	04:00.70	2.4%	00:05.70	04:00.70		00:03:55.00	00:00:05.70
3rd	2	Forest Hills East A (E. Hoogerland)	04:06.38	4.8%	00:05.68	04:06.38		00:03:55.00	00:00:11.38
4th	5	East Grand Rapids (A. Parraguez-Huisman)	04:22.15	11.6%	00:15.77	04:22.15		00:03:55.00	00:00:27.15
Race 14b: Senior Mens 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:45 AM									
1st	2	Ann Arbor Huron B (N. Runstadler)	03:58.88			03:58.88		00:03:58.88	
2nd	5	Rockford B (S. Graybill)	03:59.17	0.1%	00:00.29	03:59.17		00:03:58.88	00:00:00.29
3rd	4	Rockford A (J. Anderson)	04:00.47	0.7%	00:01.30	04:00.47		00:03:58.88	00:00:01.59
4th	1	Spring Lake Crew (D. Geschiere)	04:40.27	17.3%	00:39.80	04:40.27		00:03:58.88	00:00:41.39
5th	3	Forest Hills East B (Z. Calvneau)	04:54.76	23.4%	00:14.49	04:54.76		00:03:58.88	00:00:55.88
Race 14a: Senior Mens 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:53 AM									
1st	3	Forest Hills Central B (L. Vredenburg)	03:58.84			03:58.84		00:03:58.84	
2nd	2	Forest Hills Central A (J. North)	04:02.39	1.5%	00:03.55	04:02.39		00:03:58.84	00:00:03.55
3rd	1	Grand Rapids (J. Carr)	04:14.81	6.7%	00:12.42	04:14.81		00:03:58.84	00:00:15.97
4th	4	Ann Arbor Huron C (B. Song)	04:49.15	21.1%	00:34.34	04:49.15		00:03:58.84	00:00:50.31
5th	5	Northview (G. Dunahee)	04:56.61	24.2%	00:07.46	04:56.61		00:03:58.84	00:00:57.77
Race 16a: Novice Mens 8+ Heat 1 @ 11:01 AM									
1st	4	Forest Hills Northern (C. Schaible)	04:09.97			04:09.97		00:04:09.97	
2nd	3	East Grand Rapids (A. Morgan)	04:15.53	2.2%	00:05.56	04:15.53		00:04:09.97	00:00:05.56
3rd	2	Forest Hills Central (O. Goebel)	04:21.21	4.5%	00:05.68	04:21.21		00:04:09.97	00:00:11.24
4th	5	Forest Hills East (C. Houstra)	04:24.85	6.0%	00:03.64	04:24.85		00:04:09.97	00:00:14.88
Race 16b: Novice Mens 8+ Heat 2 @ 11:09 AM									
1st	5	Ann Arbor Huron (C. Van Alstine)	04:03.95			04:03.95		00:04:03.95	
2nd	3	Shaker Heights (N. Lorenzo)	04:35.79	13.1%	00:31.84	04:35.79		00:04:03.95	00:00:31.84
3rd	4	Northview (D. Emerson)	04:45.61	17.1%	00:09.82	04:45.61		00:04:03.95	00:00:41.66
4th	2	Spring Lake Crew (G. Johnson)	05:27.21	34.1%	00:41.60	05:27.21		00:04:03.95	00:01:23.26

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 21a: Senior Womens 2x Heat 1 @ 11:17 AM									
1st	2	Grand Rapids (S. Taylor)	04:57.03			04:57.03		00:04:57.03	
2nd	3	Ann Arbor Huron (S. Wamsteker)	05:42.57	15.3%	00:45.54	05:42.57		00:04:57.03	00:00:45.54
	4	East Grand Rapids (A. Flemming)	Scratch						
	5	Alliance Rowing Club B (k. hoover)	Scratch						
Race 21b: Senior Womens 2x Heat 2 @ 11:25 AM									
1st	2	Shaker Heights (C. Connors)	05:17.00			05:17.00		00:05:17.00	
2nd	5	Alliance Rowing Club A (c. glasgow)	05:31.37	4.5%	00:14.37	05:31.37		00:05:17.00	00:00:14.37
3rd	3	Forest Hills Central (S. Feng)	06:03.66	14.7%	00:32.29	06:03.66		00:05:17.00	00:00:46.66
4th	4	Northview (J. Bailey)	06:08.79	16.3%	00:05.13	06:08.79		00:05:17.00	00:00:51.79
Race 19a: Junior Mens 8+ Heat 1 @ 11:33 AM									
1st	4	Forest Hills Central (E. Purcell)	03:44.88			03:44.88		00:03:44.88	
2nd	3	Forest Hills Northern A (E. VanValkenberg)	03:47.00	0.9%	00:02.12	03:47.00		00:03:44.88	00:00:02.12
3rd	2	Rockford (J. Janssen)	03:48.66	1.7%	00:01.66	03:48.66		00:03:44.88	00:00:03.78
4th	5	East Grand Rapids (C. Graves)	08:57.96	139.2%	05:09.30	08:57.96		00:03:44.88	00:05:13.08
Race 19b: Junior Mens 8+ Heat 2 @ 11:41 AM									
1st	3	Forest Hills East (A. Tift)	04:17.63			04:17.63		00:04:17.63	
2nd	2	Ann Arbor Huron (T. Sindone)	04:35.27	6.8%	00:17.64	04:35.27		00:04:17.63	00:00:17.64
3rd	4	Forest Hills Northern B (M. Shank)	04:40.81	9.0%	00:05.54	04:40.81		00:04:17.63	00:00:23.18
	5	Alliance Rowing Club (p. pys)	Scratch						
Race 22a: Junior Womens 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:49 AM									
1st	2	Shaker Heights (S. Calabrese)	04:48.13			04:48.13		00:04:48.13	
2nd	6	Notre Dame Rowing Club (A. Dunbar)	05:08.62	7.1%	00:20.49	05:08.62		00:04:48.13	00:00:20.49
3rd	5	Forest Hills Northern A (M. Green)	05:12.36	8.4%	00:03.74	05:12.36		00:04:48.13	00:00:24.23
4th	1	Forest Hills Northern C (S. Turner)	05:19.24	10.8%	00:06.88	05:19.24		00:04:48.13	00:00:31.11
5th	4	Grand Rapids (C. Allen)	05:51.99	22.2%	00:32.75	05:51.99		00:04:48.13	00:01:03.86
6th	3	Rockford B (R. Wasson)	08:13.61	71.3%	02:21.62	08:13.61		00:04:48.13	00:03:25.48

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 22b: Junior Womens 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:57 AM									
1st	2	North Suburban Crew (P. Carlson)	04:33.73			04:33.73		00:04:33.73	
2nd	3	Northview A (A. Gonzalez)	04:43.97	3.7%	00:10.24	04:43.97		00:04:33.73	00:00:10.24
3rd	5	Forest Hills Northern B (R. Klomparens)	04:55.45	7.9%	00:11.48	04:55.45		00:04:33.73	00:00:21.72
4th	4	Forest Hills Central (G. Hernandez)	05:02.91	10.7%	00:07.46	05:02.91		00:04:33.73	00:00:29.18
5th	1	Northview B (S. DeHaan)	26:53.45	489.4%	21:50.54	26:53.45		00:04:33.73	00:22:19.72
Race 22c: Junior Womens 4+ Heat 3 @ 12:05 PM									
1st	1	Rockford A (E. Loveless)	04:34.90			04:34.90		00:04:34.90	
2nd	2	Forest Hills East (C. Hubbard)	04:45.23	3.8%	00:10.33	04:45.23		00:04:34.90	00:00:10.33
3rd	4	Ann Arbor Huron (M. Johns)	04:45.70	3.9%	00:00.47	04:45.70		00:04:34.90	00:00:10.80
4th	5	East Grand Rapids (G. Barfknecht)	05:03.31	10.3%	00:17.61	05:03.31		00:04:34.90	00:00:28.41
5th	3	Spring Lake Crew (L. Vega)	05:18.09	15.7%	00:14.78	05:18.09		00:04:34.90	00:00:43.19
Race 23a: Senior Womens 8+ Heat 1 @ 12:13 PM									
1st	4	Ann Arbor Huron (S. Gibson)	03:58.56			03:58.56		00:03:58.56	
2nd	2	Forest Hills Northern (E. Kennedy)	04:04.49	2.5%	00:05.93	04:04.49		00:03:58.56	00:00:05.93
3rd	5	East Grand Rapids (S. Jangda)	04:09.98	4.8%	00:05.49	04:09.98		00:03:58.56	00:00:11.42
4th	3	Notre Dame Rowing Club (M. Basista)	04:13.78	6.4%	00:03.80	04:13.78		00:03:58.56	00:00:15.22
Race 23b: Senior Womens 8+ Heat 2 @ 12:21 PM									
1st	2	Forest Hills Central (P. Waclawski)	04:30.78			04:30.78		00:04:30.78	
2nd	4	Forest Hills East (G. Ackerman)	04:45.99	5.6%	00:15.21	04:45.99		00:04:30.78	00:00:15.21
3rd	3	Rockford (E. LaPlante)	04:51.58	7.7%	00:05.59	04:51.58		00:04:30.78	00:00:20.80
Race 24a: Senior Mens 8+ Heat 1 @ 12:29 PM									
1st	2	Forest Hills Central (J. North)	03:17.51			03:17.51		00:03:17.51	
2nd	5	Forest Hills Northern A (J. Franklin)	03:18.79	0.6%	00:01.28	03:18.79		00:03:17.51	00:00:01.28
3rd	3	Forest Hills East (S. Hostetter)	03:19.16	0.8%	00:00.37	03:19.16		00:03:17.51	00:00:01.65
4th	4	Shaker Heights (N. Murray)	03:19.51	1.0%	00:00.35	03:19.51		00:03:17.51	00:00:02.00

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 24b: Senior Mens 8+ Heat 2 @ 12:37 PM									
1st	2	Ann Arbor Huron (M. Bernard)	03:22.53			03:22.53		00:03:22.53	
2nd	5	Rockford (J. Anderson)	03:23.76	0.6%	00:01.23	03:23.76		00:03:22.53	00:00:01.23
3rd	4	East Grand Rapids (A. Parraguez-Huisman)	03:24.98	1.2%	00:01.22	03:24.98		00:03:22.53	00:00:02.45
4th	3	Forest Hills Northern B (B. Tant)	03:26.25	1.8%	00:01.27	03:26.25		00:03:22.53	00:00:03.72
Race 1: Novice Womens 8+ Final @ 01:25 PM									
1st	5	Rockford (M. Rutgers)	06:16.94			06:16.94		00:06:16.94	
2nd	4	Ann Arbor Huron (S. Ring)	06:19.59	0.7%	00:02.65	06:19.59		00:06:16.94	00:00:02.65
3rd	1	Shaker Heights (N. Miklos)	06:50.99	9.0%	00:31.40	06:50.99		00:06:16.94	00:00:34.05
4th	3	Forest Hills Northern (M. Shank)	06:57.93	10.9%	00:06.94	06:57.93		00:06:16.94	00:00:40.99
5th	2	Notre Dame Rowing Club (L. Bunker)	07:09.14	13.8%	00:11.21	07:09.14		00:06:16.94	00:00:52.20
6th	6	Forest Hills Central (L. Cool)	07:22.08	17.3%	00:12.94	07:22.08		00:06:16.94	00:01:05.14
Race 2: Senior Womens Ltwt 8+ Final @ 01:33 PM									
1st	2	Rockford (P. Brom)	05:57.56			05:57.56		00:05:57.56	
2nd	3	Forest Hills Central (K. LaBeau)	06:00.91	0.9%	00:03.35	06:00.91		00:05:57.56	00:00:03.35
3rd	4	Ann Arbor Huron (M. Borg)	06:18.40	5.8%	00:17.49	06:18.40		00:05:57.56	00:00:20.84
Race 3: Mens Novice 4+ Final @ 01:41 PM									
1st	4	Northview (C. Garcia-Ramos)	06:01.07			06:01.07		00:06:01.07	
2nd	3	Rockford (J. Janssen)	06:01.42	0.1%	00:00.35	06:01.42		00:06:01.07	00:00:00.35
3rd	5	Ann Arbor Huron A (R. Schulte)	06:01.75	0.2%	00:00.33	06:01.75		00:06:01.07	00:00:00.68
4th	2	Shaker Heights (N. Lorenzo)	06:02.06	0.3%	00:00.31	06:02.06		00:06:01.07	00:00:00.99
5th	1	Ann Arbor Huron B (C. Van Alstine)	06:02.40	0.4%	00:00.34	06:02.40		00:06:01.07	00:00:01.33
6th	6	East Grand Rapids A (B. Layton)	06:02.73	0.5%	00:00.33	06:02.73		00:06:01.07	00:00:01.66
Race 4: Senior Mens 150lb 8+ Final @ 01:49 PM									
1st	2	Forest Hills Northern (M. VanDoorne)	05:12.41			05:12.41		00:05:12.41	
2nd	1	East Grand Rapids (A. Gerow)	05:23.07	3.4%	00:10.66	05:23.07		00:05:12.41	00:00:10.66
3rd	3	Forest Hills Central (B. Finkelstein)	05:42.36	9.6%	00:19.29	05:42.36		00:05:12.41	00:00:29.95
4th	4	Ann Arbor Huron (T. Sindone)	06:50.53	31.4%	01:08.17	06:50.53		00:05:12.41	00:01:38.12
	5	Forest Hills East (J. Finkel)	Scratch						

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 6: Senior Mens 2x Final @ 01:57 PM									
1st	2	Alliance Rowing Club A (J. MURPHY)	05:53.90			05:53.90		00:05:53.90	
2nd	3	Shaker Heights (C. Espy)	05:55.16	0.4%	00:01.26	05:55.16		00:05:53.90	00:00:01.26
3rd	1	Grand Rapids (T. Suttner)	05:59.78	1.7%	00:04.62	05:59.78		00:05:53.90	00:00:05.88
4th	7	Rockford (B. Bigelow)	06:27.32	9.4%	00:27.54	06:27.32		00:05:53.90	00:00:33.42
5th	4	Northview (G. Dunahee)	07:05.46	20.2%	00:38.14	07:05.46		00:05:53.90	00:01:11.56
6th	5	Alliance Rowing Club B (A. Saakov)	07:37.19	29.2%	00:31.73	07:37.19		00:05:53.90	00:01:43.29
7th	6	Forest Hills Central (B. Crown)	07:38.53	29.6%	00:01.34	07:38.53		00:05:53.90	00:01:44.63
Race 7: Junior Womens 8+ Final @ 02:05 PM									
1st	4	Rockford A (E. Loveless)	05:51.09			05:51.09		00:05:51.09	
2nd	2	Forest Hills Central A (P. Wacławski)	05:51.33	0.1%	00:00.24	05:51.33		00:05:51.09	00:00:00.24
3rd	3	Northview (A. Morris)	05:51.65	0.2%	00:00.32	05:51.65		00:05:51.09	00:00:00.56
4th	6	Notre Dame Rowing Club (A. Dunbar)	05:51.96	0.2%	00:00.31	05:51.96		00:05:51.09	00:00:00.87
5th	5	Ann Arbor Huron (S. Gibson)	05:52.31	0.3%	00:00.35	05:52.31		00:05:51.09	00:00:01.22
6th	1	East Grand Rapids (G. Barfknecht)	05:52.68	0.5%	00:00.37	05:52.68		00:05:51.09	00:00:01.59
Race 8: Junior Mens 4+ Final @ 02:13 PM									
1st	4	Shaker Heights (N. Murray)	05:45.93			05:45.93		00:05:45.93	
2nd	3	Forest Hills Northern A (E. VanValkenberg)	05:46.31	0.1%	00:00.38	05:46.31		00:05:45.93	00:00:00.38
3rd	5	Forest Hills Central A (E. Purcell)	05:50.39	1.3%	00:04.08	05:50.39		00:05:45.93	00:00:04.46
4th	2	Rockford A (C. Neihoff)	06:10.40	7.1%	00:20.01	06:10.40		00:05:45.93	00:00:24.47
5th	1	Grand Rapids A (C. Hyink)	06:24.53	11.2%	00:14.13	06:24.53		00:05:45.93	00:00:38.60
6th	6	Forest Hills Central B (C. Spencer)	06:26.71	11.8%	00:02.18	06:26.71		00:05:45.93	00:00:40.78
Race 10: Senior Womens Ltwt 4+ Final @ 02:21 PM									
1st	4	Forest Hills Central (E. Briggs)	06:39.66			06:39.66		00:06:39.66	
2nd	2	Rockford (L. Staudacher)	06:41.16	0.4%	00:01.50	06:41.16		00:06:39.66	00:00:01.50
3rd	5	Ann Arbor Huron A (M. Borg)	06:45.53	1.5%	00:04.37	06:45.53		00:06:39.66	00:00:05.87
4th	6	Forest Hills Northern (R. Lees)	07:15.54	9.0%	00:30.01	07:15.54		00:06:39.66	00:00:35.88
	1	Ann Arbor Huron B (K. Johnson)	Scratch						
	3	Forest Hills East (M. Malvitz)	Scratch						

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 12: Novice Womens 4+ Final @ 02:29 PM									
1st	4	Ann Arbor Huron A (S. Ring)	07:17.31			07:17.31		00:07:17.31	
2nd	5	Rockford A (M. Rutgers)	07:17.59	0.1%	00:00.28	07:17.59		00:07:17.31	00:00:00.28
3rd	1	Forest Hills Central (L. Cool)	07:17.90	0.1%	00:00.31	07:17.90		00:07:17.31	00:00:00.59
4th	3	Shaker Heights A (N. Miklos)	07:18.26	0.2%	00:00.36	07:18.26		00:07:17.31	00:00:00.95
5th	2	Ann Arbor Huron B (K. Miller)	07:18.63	0.3%	00:00.37	07:18.63		00:07:17.31	00:00:01.32
6th	6	Grand Rapids (J. Hoard)	07:19.01	0.4%	00:00.38	07:19.01		00:07:17.31	00:00:01.70
Race 13: Senior Womens 4+ Final @ 02:37 PM									
1st	2	East Grand Rapids A (B. Olsen)	06:23.72			06:23.72		00:06:23.72	
2nd	4	Ann Arbor Huron (T. McKelvey)	06:26.54	0.7%	00:02.82	06:26.54		00:06:23.72	00:00:02.82
3rd	3	Forest Hills Northern A (E. Kennedy)	06:27.15	0.9%	00:00.61	06:27.15		00:06:23.72	00:00:03.43
4th	5	Notre Dame Rowing Club B (M. Dzotsi)	06:41.60	4.7%	00:14.45	06:41.60		00:06:23.72	00:00:17.88
5th	6	Forest Hills Central (K. LaBeau)	06:51.59	7.3%	00:09.99	06:51.59		00:06:23.72	00:00:27.87
6th	1	Forest Hills Northern B (G. Purdue)	07:02.66	10.1%	00:11.07	07:02.66		00:06:23.72	00:00:38.94
Race 14: Senior Mens 4+ Final @ 02:45 PM									
1st	5	Ann Arbor Huron A (M. Bernard)	05:23.16			05:23.16		00:05:23.16	
2nd	6	Rockford B (S. Graybill)	05:27.16	1.2%	00:04.00	05:27.16		00:05:23.16	00:00:04.00
3rd	2	Forest Hills Central A (J. North)	05:38.81	4.8%	00:11.65	05:38.81		00:05:23.16	00:00:15.65
4th	4	Forest Hills Central B (L. Vredenburg)	05:40.90	5.5%	00:02.09	05:40.90		00:05:23.16	00:00:17.74
5th	3	Ann Arbor Huron B (N. Runstadler)	05:44.47	6.6%	00:03.57	05:44.47		00:05:23.16	00:00:21.31
6th	1	Forest Hills Northern (J. Franklin)	05:45.61	6.9%	00:01.14	05:45.61		00:05:23.16	00:00:22.45
Race 15: Junior Womens 4x Final @ 02:53 PM									
1st	4	Grand Rapids (S. Taylor)	06:47.04			06:47.04		00:06:47.04	
2nd	2	Alliance Rowing Club (k. hoover)	07:26.89	9.8%	00:39.85	07:26.89		00:06:47.04	00:00:39.85
3rd	3	Forest Hills Central A (S. Feng)	07:38.48	12.6%	00:11.59	07:38.48		00:06:47.04	00:00:51.44
4th	5	Forest Hills Central B (A. Khan)	09:04.35	33.7%	01:25.87	09:04.35		00:06:47.04	00:02:17.31

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 16: Novice Mens 8+ Final @ 03:01 PM									
1st	4	Forest Hills Northern (C. Schaible)	05:47.15			05:47.15		00:05:47.15	
2nd	3	Ann Arbor Huron (C. Van Alstine)	05:48.84	0.5%	00:01.69	05:48.84		00:05:47.15	00:00:01.69
3rd	1	Northview (D. Emerson)	06:00.08	3.7%	00:11.24	06:00.08		00:05:47.15	00:00:12.93
4th	5	East Grand Rapids (A. Morgan)	06:14.12	7.8%	00:14.04	06:14.12		00:05:47.15	00:00:26.97
5th	2	Shaker Heights (N. Lorenzo)	06:27.01	11.5%	00:12.89	06:27.01		00:05:47.15	00:00:39.86
6th	6	Forest Hills Central (O. Goebel)	06:32.31	13.0%	00:05.30	06:32.31		00:05:47.15	00:00:45.16
Race 18: Senior Mens 150lb 4+ Final @ 03:09 PM									
1st	4	Shaker Heights (C. Hejduk)	05:56.75			05:56.75		00:05:56.75	
2nd	2	Forest Hills Northern (J. Gendler)	06:23.06	7.4%	00:26.31	06:23.06		00:05:56.75	00:00:26.31
3rd	5	Forest Hills Central (C. Wintrich)	06:33.52	10.3%	00:10.46	06:33.52		00:05:56.75	00:00:36.77
	3	Forest Hills East (A. Tift)	Scratch						
Race 19: Junior Mens 8+ Final @ 03:17 PM									
1st	4	Forest Hills Central (E. Purcell)	05:13.13			05:13.13		00:05:13.13	
2nd	5	Forest Hills Northern A (E. VanValkenberg)	05:22.45	3.0%	00:09.32	05:22.45		00:05:13.13	00:00:09.32
3rd	6	Rockford (J. Janssen)	05:39.09	8.3%	00:16.64	05:39.09		00:05:13.13	00:00:25.96
4th	3	Forest Hills East (A. Tift)	05:53.62	12.9%	00:14.53	05:53.62		00:05:13.13	00:00:40.49
5th	2	Ann Arbor Huron (T. Sindone)	06:14.12	19.5%	00:20.50	06:14.12		00:05:13.13	00:01:00.99
6th	1	Forest Hills Northern B (M. Shank)	06:16.05	20.1%	00:01.93	06:16.05		00:05:13.13	00:01:02.92
Race 20: Senior Mens 4x Final @ 03:25 PM									
1st	5	Alliance Rowing Club A (J. Crawford)	05:27.71			05:27.71		00:05:27.71	
2nd	3	Grand Rapids (J. Carr)	05:58.03	9.3%	00:30.32	05:58.03		00:05:27.71	00:00:30.32
3rd	4	Forest Hills Central (L. Nyberg)	07:00.98	28.5%	01:02.95	07:00.98		00:05:27.71	00:01:33.27
	2	Alliance Rowing Club A (J. MURPHY)	Scratch						
Race 21: Senior Womens 2x Final @ 03:33 PM									
1st	4	Grand Rapids (S. Taylor)	06:54.47			06:54.47		00:06:54.47	
2nd	3	Shaker Heights (C. Connors)	06:54.82	0.1%	00:00.35	06:54.82		00:06:54.47	00:00:00.35
3rd	5	Alliance Rowing Club A (c. glasgow)	06:55.10	0.2%	00:00.28	06:55.10		00:06:54.47	00:00:00.63
4th	6	Forest Hills Central (S. Feng)	06:55.43	0.2%	00:00.33	06:55.43		00:06:54.47	00:00:00.96
5th	2	Ann Arbor Huron (S. Wamsteker)	06:55.82	0.3%	00:00.39	06:55.82		00:06:54.47	00:00:01.35

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 22: Junior Womens 4+ Final @ 03:41 PM									
1st	4	Shaker Heights (S. Calabrese)	06:24.03			06:24.03		00:06:24.03	
2nd	5	Rockford A (E. Loveless)	06:26.85	0.7%	00:02.82	06:26.85		00:06:24.03	00:00:02.82
3rd	2	Notre Dame Rowing Club (A. Dunbar)	06:37.87	3.6%	00:11.02	06:37.87		00:06:24.03	00:00:13.84
4th	3	North Suburban Crew (P. Carlson)	06:41.73	4.6%	00:03.86	06:41.73		00:06:24.03	00:00:17.70
5th	1	Forest Hills East (C. Hubbard)	07:08.11	11.5%	00:26.38	07:08.11		00:06:24.03	00:00:44.08
6th	6	Northview A (A. Gonzalez)	07:25.89	16.1%	00:17.78	07:25.89		00:06:24.03	00:01:01.86

Race 23: Senior Womens 8+ Final @ 03:49 PM									
1st	4	Ann Arbor Huron (S. Gibson)	05:44.50			05:44.50		00:05:44.50	
2nd	3	Forest Hills Central (P. Waclawski)	05:55.24	3.1%	00:10.74	05:55.24		00:05:44.50	00:00:10.74
3rd	5	Forest Hills Northern (E. Kennedy)	05:56.73	3.6%	00:01.49	05:56.73		00:05:44.50	00:00:12.23
4th	6	East Grand Rapids (S. Jangda)	05:58.17	4.0%	00:01.44	05:58.17		00:05:44.50	00:00:13.67
5th	1	Rockford (E. LaPlante)	06:05.58	6.1%	00:07.41	06:05.58		00:05:44.50	00:00:21.08
6th	2	Forest Hills East (G. Ackerman)	06:07.31	6.6%	00:01.73	06:07.31		00:05:44.50	00:00:22.81

Race 24: Senior Mens 8+ Final @ 03:57 PM									
1st	2	Rockford (J. Anderson)	04:52.45			04:52.45		00:04:52.45	
2nd	3	Ann Arbor Huron (M. Bernard)	04:55.80	1.1%	00:03.35	04:55.80		00:04:52.45	00:00:03.35
3rd	4	Forest Hills Central (J. North)	05:01.30	3.0%	00:05.50	05:01.30		00:04:52.45	00:00:08.85
4th	1	East Grand Rapids (A. Parraguez-Huisman)	05:11.60	6.5%	00:10.30	05:11.60		00:04:52.45	00:00:19.15
5th	5	Forest Hills Northern A (J. Franklin)	05:15.21	7.8%	00:03.61	05:15.21		00:04:52.45	00:00:22.76
6th	6	Forest Hills East (S. Hostetter)	05:37.83	15.5%	00:22.62	05:37.83		00:04:52.45	00:00:45.38